RECORDATIC

P/

08-30-2005



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Se DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AN P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103071063



Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4.

ricas	oc record	the attached original de	cuments of co	ppies triefeoi	. #	1
1.	Name (of conveying party(ies):	RARDS; Tobias WAGNER and CHASSÉE			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			PIERBURG GmbH Alfred-Pierburg-Strasse 1 41460 Neuss GERMANY		
3. 4.	Execution Application of this distance in the second of th	tion number(s) or applic ocument is being filed to	ation date(s): ogether with a	nd August 1	Merger Change of Name . 2, 2005, respectively ion, the execution date	of
the a	oplication	n is: August 12, Augu	st 19 and Aug	gust 12, 200	5, respectively	
	A. <u>/</u>	Application/Patent No.	B.	<u>Application</u>	n/Issue Date	
5. shoul	Name a	and address of party to v led:	vhom correspo	ondence con	cerning this document	
08/25/2005 EAYALEI 04 FC:8021 6.		Ohlandt, Gree 11209372 One Land	mark Square, Connecticut 0	& Perle, L.L. 10 th Floor 6901-2682	Ρ.	
3.41 t	XXXXX Commissi hat may	ee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$4 Enclosed Authorized to be char oner is hereby authorize be required with this cor 1-0467. A duplicate cop	ged to deposited to charge are munication o	t account. ny additional r credit any c	verpayment, to Deposit	t
is a tru	best of my e copy of the O. Greeley of Person S	knowledge and belief, the for he original document.	regoing information		orrect and any attached copy 8/23/05 Date	y

PATENT

REEL: 016919 FRAME: 0533

175.8258USU

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Hans GERARDS
Hauptstrasse 83
52538 Gangelt, GERMANY

Tobias WAGNER
Giradetstrasse 40
45131 Essen, GERMANY

Stephan CHASSÉE Im Jagdfeld 40 41464 Neuss, GERMANY

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AN EXHAUST FLAP HOUSING AS WELL AS AN EXHAUST FLAP MEANS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, PIERBURG GmbH, a German corporation having its principal office at Alfred-Pierburg-Strasse 1, 41460 Neuss, Germany, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016919 FRAME: 0534